Government of West Bengal Panchayats & Rural Development Department Joint Administrative Building (6th to 10th Floor) Block-HC-7, Sector-III, Salt Lake, Bidhan Nagar, Kolkata-700106 (Email id- itbdocell@gmail.com)

No. 2982-RD/O/C/1A-01/2022 Date: 20.05.2022

CORRIGENDUM

The name of the Block in respect of appointment of Suman Banerjee to the post of Joint Block Development Officer as depicted at SI. No. 17 of this Department's Notification No. 2742-RD/O/C/1A-01/2022 dated 10.05.2022 may be read as Magrahat-II Dev. Block in place of Jaynagar-II Dev. Block keeping other things unchanged.

By order of the Governor.

Soumyajit Dutta, WBCS Exe Deputy Secretary Government of West Bengal

Date: 20.05.2022

No. 2982-RD/1(7)/O/C/1A-01/2022

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Pr. Accountant General (A & E), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, Kolkata.
- 2. The District Magistrate, South 24 Parganas.
- 3. The District Panchayat & Rural Development Officer, South 24 Parganas
- 4. The Block Development Officer, Jaynagar-II / Magrahat-II Dev. Block, South 24 Parganas
- 5. The Treasury Officer, ______6. Shri
- 7. The Computer Cell of this Department for uploading this Notification in the website of this Department.
- 8. Personal file of the incumbent Joint BDO.

Deputy Secretary Government of West Bengal